

àITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26348/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in WP No. 283/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L.VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.2/2010 has been taken out for condonation of
delay in filing the process fee and spare copies.

For the reasons stated therein, it is granted and
delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is
condoned.

The Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master