

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26348/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S.L.VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/02/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms.Shipra Ghose,adv.  
   Ms.Sushma Suri,adv.  
   Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Report has been received from the C.A.T. The service report (Flag 'A') shows that the notice could not be served as both the respondents are residing in Jagdalpur instead of Jabalpur. The correct address has been furnished. The another report (Flag 'B') has also been received which shows that notice addressed to respondent No.2 has been received unserved.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.12

-2-

Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps through the District Court concerned within whose jurisdiction the above respondents are available in the address mentioned in the Flag 'A'. Take steps. Issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 23.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar