

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26348/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2008 in WP No.283/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L.VERMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The prayer for deleting the name of proforma respondent
no. 2 from the array of respondents is allowed at the risk of
the petitioners.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|